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Institution has strategies for mobilization and
optimal utilization of resources and funds from
various sources (government/ non-government
organizations) and it conducts financial audits
regularly (internal and external)
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BURSAR COMMITTEE

S.No. Member Post
1 Dr. V.P. Shrivastava Convenor
2 Dr. Lalit Namdev Member
3 Dr. Madhuri Kori Member
4 Dr. Devendra Bhaderia Member
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Govt PG College, Guna (MP]

GO
ECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT

s m P

[l L X IL N}

-P.G. COLLEGE GUNA (M.P.

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st March, 2019

'r GOVT. PG COLLEGE (GOVT. HEAD ACCOUNT)

RECEIPT AMOUNT _PAYMENT AMOUNT
Opening Balance Expenses Incurred In
Cash in hand 0.00 -Departmental Providend Fund 1803175.00
-Anticipatory Pension 229485.00
Daily Fees Collection 3586.00 -General Providend Fund B379475 00
-Earned leave Salary 928963.00
Grant Recd. From Govt Hoad -Travel Allowance 55878.00
-Departmental Providend Fund 1803175.00 -Pralibha Kiran Yojna 480000.00
-Anticipatory Pension 22948500 -Gao ki Beti Yojna 2235000.00
-General Providend Fund 8379475.00 -Gao ki Bet| Yojna(Kumbraj Callege) 285000.00
-Eamed leave Salary 928883.00 -For Salary Distribution 34995688.00
-Travel Allowance 55878.00 -Group Insurance Scheme 257487.00
-Pratibha Kiran Yojna 480000.00 -Beema Suraksha Rashi 250000.00
-Gao ki Beti Yojna 2235000.00 -Telephone Bill 126803.00
-Gao ki Beti Yojna(Kumbra) College) 285000.00  -Bhavan Kiraya(Kumbraj College) 202500.00
-For Salary Distribution 34995688.00 -Interest(Sangeeta Gupta) 18138.00
-Group Insurance Scheme 257487.00  -Electricity Bili 701506.00
-Beema Suraksha Rashi 250000.00 -Books fer LLB Colloge 63890.00
~-Telephone Bill 126803.00 -Saskiye Sulk 1276.00
-Bhavan Kiraya(Kumbra] Colliege) 202500.00 -Building Maintinance (Kumbraj Colleg: 154332.00
-Interest{Sangeeta Gupta) 16138.00 -Sehbachat Yojna 80848.00
-Electricity Bill 701506.00 -Furniture(Kumbraj College) 498550.00
-Books for LLB Colloge 63890.00 -Furnitura 399600.00
~Saskiye Sulk 1276.00 -Stationary for $C & ST 1363545.00
-Building Maintinance (Kumbraj College) 154332.00 -Stationary (Kumbraj Callege) 4482000
-Sehbachat Yojna 90848.00 -Stationary (LLB College) 18000.00
-Furniture{Kumbraj College) 499650.00 -Postage & Stamps 1500.00
-Fi umiture 399600.00 -College Building Maintinance 19926.00
-Stationary for SC & ST 1363545.00 -Carrear Mela 79996.00
~Stationary (Kumbra] College) 44820.00 -Sports Material 18836.00
-Stationary (LLE College) 18000.00 -5.8.R Shulk(MP online Kiosk) 109150.00
-Postage & Stamps Sooa o0 -Rastriya Uchttar Shikha Abhlyan(Rus: 150000 o9
-Coliege Building Maintinance 19926.00 -Bardi Pradaye 56723.00
-Carrear Mela 79996.00 -JBS Cash Book 29500.00
-Sports Material 19836.00 -
-5.8.R Shulk(MP online Kiosk) 109150.00 Guest faculty remuneration
-Rastriya Uehttar Shikha Abhiyan(Rusa) 150000.00 -For LLB College 1
?ggdé Prz:‘dgye S58723.00 -For Kumbraj College 2:;25?38
ash Book 29500.00 -For Guna Collega 8949463.00
iuest faculty cemuneration
For LLB College 141925000 Affilation Fees
For Kumbraj College 247684500 m‘&ﬁa‘?&
For Guna Coliege 8949463.00 -For Kumbraj College 32700.00
in -For Guna College 75000.00
4 é'f['fé' g:la]as (JBS) 350000.00
e g g
For Mmb{aj?ﬂ lege ?gggggg Cash Deposit 1o gan k(Tresure) 3596.00
For Guna College 350000.00 Closing Balance
Cash in Hang
i LA 67358544.00 Total R ho0
e Certify 1o the comrectness of the above, ————— 4
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24.12.2023 01:19 Principal
IQAC Coordinator

[5]
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Gov PG College, Guna (MP)

JAN BHAGID
GO G, COL

-1

AP

{Reg No. 4597/24.05.1997 Reqlstared under Soclety Act-1973
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT

CEIPT & PAYME cC sl"ﬂ' ‘
R THE PERIOD OF 04 JULY 2018 TO 31°° MARCH 2019 = 3
FORTHE pe AMOUNT — PAYMENT AMOUNT
N van
B in hand (169698.00) %d Fund 240994.00
; h at -Santosh Saxena 263111, Og
SBI(77168) 6017034.00 -Harveer Singh 36800 go
OBC Bank 29274 4094971.14 -Satendra Bajpal 60=°°
Union Bank 100884 717772.88 10829778.00 -Kalpana Rekhwar 25500.00
-Devendra Kumar Bhadorlya 28500.00
Onling Dally Fees Collection
~JBS 5644027.00 Collage Assols
" -PD 8338142.00 -College Building Construction(LLB) 1178000.00
-AF 273110.00 -College Buliding Construction 97500.00 7
*.covT 1748.00 1425702700 -Camera 172395.00
-Furniture Purchase 30885.00
nt Rocd
-From Sansad Nighi(for Baoks) §50000.00 Paid To Jiwall Univercity Gwali
~From Makhan Lal Univercity 98100.00 -Affilation Fees 643500.00
~From Hindupant Teacher Training(Bed Examination) 46060.00 -Affilation Fees (LLB College) 38550.00
)me H‘mdupatﬁ Teacher Training Radhogarh 4512.00 -Sharirik Shikshan Shulk 500976.00
-me Jabalpun ts_?m vidyalaya (MBBSI Examinatlon) 90000.00
-From Jabalpur\‘nama vidyalaya (BSC, Examination)  40000.00 Exponses Incurred In
-From:Yuwa wahsgmsmkshan Guna 35000.00 S.S.R Shulk{MP onfine Kiosk) 169150.00
-From Rmﬁnshnaﬁh’ksha Mahavldyalaya Guna(BAD 25004.00 Online Registration(RUSA) 29500.00
Exaniﬁé!ion) :p. = Student Fee Returmn 83078.00
"W S tudent Insurance Premium(Kumbraj College 1576.00
o-adjusted b Smriti Puruskar(to Medhabi Students) 50000.00
< -Hagveeg&ngh 30000.00 Examination Remunaration 1805626.00
= Saxena 117980.00 Tetephone Exp. ~ 6963.00
= ar! s Vajpayi 60000.00 Advertisement Exp. 34466.00
= -LRMish 23514.00 Postage Exp. 10000.00
-Mano[Bh?rbdiya 3000.00 Marksheet Vitran Exp, 24490.00
-Govt Head 29500.00 Printing & Statlonary Exp. 580903.00
Computer & Printer Maintinance Exp, 128025.00
Other Recelpts 41550.00 Shikha Shulk 1798.00
Examination Exp. 410485.00
TA.DA Exp, 65305.00 .
~. Sludent Insurance Premium 32576.00
O Guest Faculty Remunarauon 108322.00 ¢
Festival & Program 53322.00
Petrol & Diesel Exp 27527.00
¥ News Paper Exp, 24151.00
Refereshment 85035.00
Sports Exp. 226669.00
Collage Maintinance Exp. 875696.00
Electricity Exp, o 64705.00
Books Purchase 953800.00
- Stamp Exp. §50.00
Colour Pents 900.00
Genral Stores 42053.00
Carrior Counsling 9500.00
z Advocate Fees 16700.00
.Salary Exp,
-For Sweeper & Chokidar “ 397323.00
-For Cycle Stand - 82731.00
-For Computer Operator - 2708200
-Sanskrit Deptt. y
= -Remunartion /7 63341.00
':‘ -Zoo‘l?ogy Deptt. " Signature Not Verified
i 4 -Conunm:rco Daptr. Brij Kishar®] %0,
Niranjan Shrotriya -Remunartion ' 24.12.2008°013891.00
24.12.2023.01-19 Principa

IQAC Coordinator
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o
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Govt PG College, Guna (MF)

2 AT TR
(Y t.ﬁ'ui"?,‘i'&k:éﬁ.{ ) ‘ChomISWDﬁp[[, ST '
RN -Remunartion S
-Soclology Deptt, % e
-Remunartion ; .
-Llbrary Deptt. ] ?‘6000'00
-Remunartion },#166477.00
-Office Deptt.
-Remunartion . 3795.00
Self Financing
..'.»...;:ca,.},““' : ' -Computer Sclence Deptt,
it -Remunartion »776804.00
' 1-.’}?3';__.-'?. -B.A. Computer Sclence Deptt. /?7
| -Remunartion « 118000.0
-Biotach Doptt, o
-Remunartion  122288.00
-Physics Doptt. Lot
-Remunartion » 24000:00 '
-Comp. Application Doptt.
-Remunartion » 24541.00
-Sports Dept.
-Remunartion , 86369.00
Closing Balance
Cash in Hand (169698.00)
Cash at Bank
SBI(77168) 8370727.00
OBC Bank 29274 6259601.14
Unian Bank 100884 717772.86 6977374.00
Total Rs. 26511327.00 Total Rs. 26511327.00

bﬁﬁﬁ;tg.tbe.oorrectnass of the above.
QM‘BHAGIDAN SAMITI

Signaturféﬁ[ Verified
Brij Kishore Tiw
24.12.20230

Principal
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GOVT POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.)
Phone No.: 07542-251641
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/

Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in

GOVT. HEAD ACCOUNT

GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE GUNA {M.P.}
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st March, 2020

= AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT
>
g;ﬂlg——g"@‘--'?’—" Expenses Incurred In
Cash'in hand 0.00 -Departmental Providend Fund 6193328.00
S -Anticlpatory Pension 148160.00
fant Recd. From Govt Head —General Providend Fund 21475935.00
Bepartmental Providend Fund 6193328.00 -Earned leave Salary 13300.00
ipatory Pension 149160.00 -Travel Allowance 76585.00
Geneml Providend Fund 21475935.00 -Pratibha Kiran Yojna 710000.00
Eﬂ“ﬂd leave Salary 13300.00 -Gao ki Beti Yojna 2980000.00
;zavet Allowance 76585.00 -For Salary Distribution 1 29152267.00
Kiran Yojna 710000.00 -Group Insurance Scheme 718806.00
:._ a0 ki Beti Yojna 2980000.00 -Telephone Bill 169051.00
.n' Salary Distribution 29152267.00 -Bhavan Kiraya(Kumbraj College) 67500.00
Croup Insurance Scheme 718906.00 -Electricity Bill 493561,00
t“ﬂl'ﬂhi(-"nnt.- Bill 169051.00 -Books for LLB Colioge §9000.00
Eavan Kiraya(Kumbraj Callege) 67500.00 -Books for SC & ST 2041450,00
Electricity Bill 493561.00 -Stationary 4500.00
' for LLB Colloge 69000.00 -Postage & Stamps 500.00
‘ for SC & ST 2041450.00 -College Building Malntinance 204000.00
‘*- sionary 4500.00 -Carrear Mela 80000.00
.’- 'astage & Stamps 500.00 -House Renl{Rachna Shrivastava) 90000.00
ifoflege Building Malntinance 204000.00 -Rastriya Uchttar Shikha Abhlyan{Rusz 151000.00
farear Mela 80000.00 -Shaskiye Challan 1412.00
: e Renl(Rachna Shrivastava) 90000.00
} sstifya Uchttar Shikha Abhiyan(Rusa) 151000.00 Guest facully remuneration ,
Paskiye Challan 1412.00 -For LLB College 1944000.00
by -For Kumbraj College 3094500.00
=St faculty remuneration -For Guna College 8781300.00
e I.!.B College 1944000.00
or Kumbraj College 3094500.00 Closing Balance
i c—_:una Callege 8781300.00 Cashin Hand 0.00
B 28661255.00 Total Rs. 78661255,00
¥ ertify to the correctness of the above.

b |

Principal

4 16.03.2022
1‘ " |I-l : :

Niranjan Shrotriya

24.12.2023 01:19
IQAC Coordinator

30VT. PG COLLEGE (GOVT. HEAD ACCOUNT)

%::;
As per our aug it report of even date attached

S|gna¢u
Brij Kishore

24.12.2023
Principal

)Verified
)

0
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GOVT POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) T
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in L
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ /

IT1
JAN BHAGIDARI SAM
VT, P.G. COLLEGE GUN M.P.

[{Req No. 4597/24.05.1997 Registered under Society Act-1873

RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT

FOR THE PERIOD OF 01 April 2019 TO 315" MARCH 2020 0N
AMOUNT _ PAYMENT AMOUNT
Advance To
>ash in hand (169598,00) -Santosh Saxena 139330.00
Cash gt Bank _Harveer Singh 215000.00
SBI(77168) 8370727.00 -Brajraj Goulam 22000.00
OBC Bank 26274 625960114 -Anoop Shrivastava 15000.00
Union Bank 100884 717772.86 6977374.00
Collage Assets
bnling Daily Fees Collectlon -Photo Copy Machine 67489.00
-JBS 4156942,00 -Camera : 66921.00
_PD 6045429.00 -Statue of Mahatma Gandhl 65000.00
AF 215542.00 -Furniture Purchase 1302401.00
-GOVT 1634.00
fOther Fees 279904.00 Paid To Jiwaji Univercity Gwalior
_Admission Fees Recelpt(UG-1 8 PG-1 9778822.00 -Affilation Fees 5577560.00
TC Fees ___ 4570.00 20483843.00 -Affilation Fees (LLB College) 38550.00
: -Affilation Fees (Kumbraj College) 85750.00
Erant Recd, -Students Welfare Fees 250880.00
.From liITS College, Guna Exam Fees 56068.00 -Sharirik Shikshan Shulk _ 564480.00
-Mahatma Gandhi Chitrakut, Satna Exam Fees 8270.00 -Sport Fees 800.00
LFor Makhan Lal Examination 156312.00
For Examination Remunaration(Bhopal) §5450.00 Expenses Incurred In
i or Examination Remunaration(For NCTI) 154100.00 - Student Fee Retumn 42125,00
For Jabalpur Examination 130000.00 . Studenl Insurance Premium{Kumbraj College 3000.00
For Other Examination 39747.00 Fees Return(to Medhabl Students) 49680.00
: 85500.00 Advertisement Exp, 45916.00
4070586.00 Postage Exp, 43670.00
Printing & Stationary Exp. 89021300
) _ Computer & Printer Malntinance Exp 67798.00
215000.00 Forwarding Fees 244415.00
24421000 TADA Exp. 45836.00
100000.00 Exam Forwarding Fees " 12850.00
22000.00 Festival & Program Exp, 35556.00
15000.00 News Paper Exp, 4 17375.00
Refereshment 48%552.00
Collaga Maintinance Exp, -951900.00
Janbhagidan Samiti (LLB Coliege) 38550.00  Electricity Exp. 143168.00
TDS Challan
ther Receipts 175866.00 Genral Stores 1:522‘33
. Audit Fees 2 35400,00
ank Interest 245701.00 Advocale Feas: 1t = ? 11800.00
) : Examination RB!‘I’\UI‘I&I‘EHOI’] 3302777.00
Examination Exp. '§52560.00
Shaskiye Challan 1412.00
ala
t For SWec r & Cl
Forcide S A
-For Electrician |
107035.00
-For Computer Operalor ‘938440.00
-Sanskrit Deptt, )
-Remunartion ’
Commerce Daptt. - 11574200 N
: . _ -Remunartlon Sgnalldﬁaé&o Verified
Niranj ' Shrotriya " : ‘5’ -Cheglﬂstry Deptt, Brij Kishore )W
24.12.%3 01:19 . - e B, 241220258390
IQAC @oordinator el Principal 75553.00
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GOVT. POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA
Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P. I0A
Phone No.: 07542-251641 ] Em?i: :(Ifegp,glcgung\r:pl.)gzv.in %/y

Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/

r gy - T )
Rgires- g 20000000
. _ .
me:;uon . 283303.0¢
-Labour Charge 17476.00
'-Remus:.rtion £9441.00
aif Financin: _
omputer Sclence Daptt o
“ -Remunartion : 1094827.00
' .B.A. Computer Science Depft. E
‘-Remunartion 300000.00
. -Biotech De
. -Remunapﬁtn 243300,00
S ‘ Physlcs Deptt.
i “Remunartion | £8063.00
i Comp. Appllcation Deptt.
o -Remulz:;mnn 315553,00
L Sports Dept. :
e -Remun‘;rﬁon 222242,00
3 242027.00
- s -Sposts Material Exp. 242027.00
§' Sports Exp. |
B ~

“For Sansadiye Karyashala & Yuva Sansad | 15000.00

T TR
" B A S
., W .-I:

Closing Galance
Cashn Hand 0.00
SBI77168)  16209788.00
OBC Bank 29274 10519597.14

Union Bank 100884 717772.86 11237770.00

41514606.00 TolalRs. - '41514606.00

= . Signature No Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishdre )W

24.12.2023 01:19
IQAC Coordinator %rllr%glggzs °
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AUDIT REPORTS
SESSION 2020-21

Sgnatupfgs[ Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishol

24.12.2023 01:19 24.12.2023 0}36
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GOVT. POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.)
Phone No.: 07542-251641
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/

Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in \

GOVT. HEAD ACCOUNT

GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE GUNA {M.P.}
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st March, 2021

AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT
Expenses Incurred In
0.00 -Departmental Providend Fund 3572853.00
-Anticlpatory Pension 148160.00
= rom Govt Head -General Providend Fund 40507713.00
"‘panmenlal Pravidend Fund 3572853.00 -Eamed leave Salary 817130.00
: ;_hmpalory Pension 149160.00 -Travel Allowance 81950.00
f;; eneral Providend Fund 40507713.00 -Pratibha Kiran Yojna 885000.00
arned leave Salary 817130.00 -Gao ki Beti Yojna 3455000.00
{ravel Allowance 81950.00 -Gao ki Beti Yojna(Kumbraj College) 485000.00
mtlbha Kiran Yojna 885000.00 -For Salary Distribution 49774975.00
a0 ki Betl Yojna 3455000.00 -Group Insurance Scheme €66528.00
Ba 0 kl Beti Yojna(Kumbraj College) 485000.00 -Beemna Suraksha Rash| 250000.00
or Salary Distribution 49774975.00 -Telephone BIll 184102.00
| _- p Insurance Scheme 666528.00 -Electricity Bill 591611.00
: eema Suraksha Rashi 250000.00 -Anugrah Rashi 50000.00
. elephona Bill 184102.00 -Furnitura 349835.00
I oc mtyBkll 581611.00 -Stationary 58700.00
fAr uglah Rashi 50000.00 -Stationary (Kumbraj College) 9000.00
349835,00 -Stationary { LLB College) 7105.00
‘w onary 58700.00 -Postage & Stamps 700.00
3 honary {Kumbra] College) 9000.00 -Postage & Stamps(Kumbraj College) 70000
5 .- bonary { LLB College) 710500 -House Rent(Kumbraj College) 470000.00
taga & Stamps 700.00 -Sports Material 199650.00
. pstage & Stamps(Kumbraj Callege) 700.00 -Drees Exp. 50000.00
House Rent{Kumbraj College) 470000.00 -Computer Purchase 150000.00
5P orts Material 19965000  -Projector Purchase 44890.00
3 ees  Exp. 50000.00 -Free Stationary for Students 1545660.00
mpuler Purchase 150000.00  -Laptop & Computer Purchase 105100.00
ojector Purchase 44590.00
[ee Stationary for Students 1545660.00 Guest faculty remuneration
ikaptop & Computer Purchase 105100.00 -For LLB College 271500.00
3 -For Kumbraj College 1466499.00
est faculty remuneration ~ -ForGunaCollege - 2175334.00
or LLB College 271500.00
or Kumbraj College 1466499.00
or Guna College 2175334.00 Clesing Balance
' Cash'in Hand 0.00
108375695.00 Total Rs. T108375695.00

B Cerlify to the correctness of the above,

- report of ey
* GOVT. PG COLLEGE (GOVT. HEAD ACCOUNT) rort of even date attached

Principal

Niranjan Bhrotriya
Rt RS 1

24.12.20%89%.
IQAC Cogsdinmal




GOVT POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) IQA
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in ..
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ /
JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI
GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE GUNA (M.
{Req No. 4597/24.05.1997 Registerod under Society Act-1973
_RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD OF 01 APRIL 2020 TO 31°T MARCH 2021
PT AMOUNT  PAYMENT AMOUNT
ing Balance Advanca To
Cas<h in hand 0.00 -Santosh Saxena 155698.00
Ca<h at Bank -Dr. Archana Chelriye 15000.00
 SBI(77168) 16209788.00 -Anupama Shrivastava 28500.00
| OBC Bank 28274 10519997.14 -Dr. Manaoj Kumar Bhiroriya 40000.00
** Union Bank 100884 71777286 11237770.00 -Anil Kumar Shrivastava 28500.00
i -Hari Shanker Kasana 28500.00
line Dally Fees Collection :
Dther Fees 3847867.00 Collage Assets
fidmission Fees Recelp(UG-1 & PG-1  7040290,00 -Sound System 311558.00
iC Fees 57351.00 -CCTV Camera 595571.00
Forwarding Fees 4343470.00 15088976.00 -Invertor 309000.00
i -Steel Almira 398399.00
pant Recd. -Furniture & Fixture 1891246.00
f#om Nagar Palika, Guna(Karmkar Labour Scolership)  104000.00 -Computer System 2675200,00
For Examination Remunaration(For Bed)) 92200.00 -LED TV 87800.00
From Colectorate(Bamori College) 500000.00
Beant Recelved For NSS Activity 85500.00 Paid To Jiwall Univercity Gwalior .
F0 Jaba1pur Examination 16000.00 -Grant Retum(NSS) 114000.00
: or Other Examination 100000.00
b hwect of Tech Edu. Muk. (Nach) 1350556,00 Expenses Incurred In
From Lok Nirman Bhibhag(LLB College 14718100 Student Fea Retum 8230.00
‘.'. Paryavaran Niyojan Avam Samanbay Sangthan ke 5000.00 . Forwarding Fees 599604.00
pEergat Eco Club hetu Fees Return{to Medhabl Students) 1322.00
Printing & Stalionary Exp. 260364.00
franceo adjusted b Computer & Printer Maintinance Exp. 69363.00
Bantosh Saxena 70698.00 TA.DA Exp. 29585.00
_‘ ish Rayekbar 63000.00 Festival & Program Exp. 20008.00
'_ 'Nchana Chetriye 15000.00 Refereshment 24428.00
3 Collage Maintinance Exp. 2025669.00
ber Receipts 2531613.00 Karmkar Kalyan Scaolership 104000.00
L Freight Exp. 5000.00
ik [nterest 747659.00 Election Exp. 8357.00°
Advocate Fees 25750.00-
[ Examination Remunaration 82195'5;00'
B Examination Exp. 348413.00
-
' ' Salary Exp.
v -For Sweeper & Chokidar .45088.00
; -For Cycle Stand T 13$588.00
: -For Electrician 115210.00
& -For Computer Operator 34865500
-Sanskrit Deptt,
i -Remunartion 146113.00
'y -Botany Deptt,
5 -Remunartion 8400.00
! ~Commerce Doptt.
; -Remunartion a997549.00
i -Chemistry Daptt. '
“-Remunartion 78906.00
oclolagy Deptt. . -
.aamﬂiami’q Signaywe Not Verified
Niranjg) Shrotriya ; brary Deptt. _ Brij Kishore )
s 0110 —om?: r;gnatt-ruun_ 24,12 B8
Izé;ié rgi nator P Principal
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GOVT POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Phone No.: 07542-251641

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.)

l‘}l/AC

Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in

Total Rs.

to the correctness of the above,
BHAGIDARI SAMITI

President Secrotary

e Guna
B - 16.03.2022

Niranjan Shifotriya

24.12.202391:19
1QAC Coor@linator

48367943.00

N oot ot
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ /‘
g et
-Remunartion 66092.0
s nc
-Computer Science Deptt,
-Remunartion 983244.0(
-B.A. Computer Science Deptt,
-Remunartion 226666.0C
-Biotech Deptt.
-Remunartion 223112.00
-Physics Deptt.
-Remunartion 6625.00
-Comp. Application Deptt.
-Remunartion 266131.00
-Sports Dept.
-Remunartion 192458.00
-Sports Exp. 3200.00
' Closing Balance
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank
SBI(77168) 18123386.00
OBC Bank 29274 15062066.14
Union Bank 100884 717772.86 15779839.00

Total Rs, 48367943.00
—

As per our akdit report of even date attached

Signatur Verified
Brij Kishore Ti

24.12.20230
Principal
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GOVT POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) P/c
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in

Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ @

AUDIT REPORTS
SESSION 2021-22

Sgnatupfgs[ Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishol

24.12.2023 01:19 24.12.2023 0}36
1QAC Coordinator Principal
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GOVT POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) /Q
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in ./c

Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ @

GOVT. HEAD ACCOUNT
GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE GUNA (M.P.)

AUDIT REPORT

FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-22

Auditor: SACHIN JAIN & COMPANY
Chartered Accountants
1%t Floor, Pawaiya Complex
A.B. Road, Guna (M.P.)
Ph. 07542-251512,9827317512

- Si gnatu Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore )w
24.12.2023 01:19
1QAC Coordinator %rll r%gl 5323 O]rﬁe
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GOVT. POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) I}IA
%A Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in X
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ /‘

Govt PG College, Guna (MF)

SACHIN JAIN & COMPANY ‘
Chartered Accountants - @\

1" Floor, Pa»;i-ya Complex
A.B. Road, Guna - 47300
Ph 07542251512,

AUDITOR’S REPORT
We have audited the attached Receipts & Payments Account for the year ended

1 March 2022 of GOVT. HEAD ACCOUNT, UNDER GOVT. P.G.COLLEGE,
GUNA (M.P.) these financial statements are the responsibility of the Auditee. Our

responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

on 3

(a) We report the following observations/ comments as mentioned in schedule "01"

(b) Subject to above:-

1. We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best

of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

Receipts & Disbursement have been drawn from the books of account

maintained by the Agencies and explanations received during the course
of our audit.

In our opinion proper books of accounts have been kept by the Agencies
so far as appears from our examination of the books.

4. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the
explanations given to us, the said accounts give a true and fair view.

For SA \ IN JAIN & COMPANY
Place : Guna Cha\ﬂerchcoun;a(\t%

AL

Dated : 08.02.2023 Sz \oolh QM
5"/ (—A\ \% '\ ‘Sachin Jaip -
e FRN \ (Partner) |

\ ot N
0118¢ \
‘ A\

Signaturf‘E Verified
Brij Kishore }
Niranjm.&rotriya

24.12.2023 0.
24.12.2023 01:19 Principal
1QAC Coordinator
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GOVT. POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) |/QA
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in ..
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ /‘

Govt PG College, Guna (MF)

GOVT. HEAD ACCOUNT

GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE GUNA (M.P.)
5 RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT

R THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st March, 2022

RECEIPT AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT
ppening Balance Expenses Incurred In
Cash in hand 0.00 -Guest Faculty Remunaration 7171817.00
-Acadamic Axilance Activity 54000.00
3rant Recd. From Govt Head -Affilation Fees 29600.00
-Guest Faculty Remunaration 7171817.00 -Affilation Fees Kumbhraj College 85750.00
-Acadamic Axilance Activity 54000.00 -Air Coller For Kumbhraj College 99992.00
-Affilation Fees 29600.00 -Anticipatory Pension 124300.00
-Affilation Fees Kumbhraj College 85750.00 -Departmental Providend Fund 1376038.00
-Air Coller For Kumbhraj College 99992.00 -Display Board 149976.00
-Anticipatory Pension 124300.00 -Enternal Audit Fees 60000.00
-Departmental Providend Fund 1376038.00 -General Providend Fund 8893803.00
-Display Board 149976.00 -Earned leave Salary 5893160.00
-Enternal Audit Fees 60000.00 -Travel Allowance 34640.00
-General Providend Fund 8893803.00 -Pratibha Kiran Yojna 715000.00
-Earned leave Salary 5893160.00 -Gao ki Beti Yojna 4710000.00
-Travel Allowance 34640.00 -Gao ki Beti Yojna(Kumbraj College) 45000.00
-Pratibha Kiran Yojna 715000.00 -Gao ki Beti Yojna(Malva College) 20000.00
-Gao ki Beti Yojna 4710000.00 -Group Insurance Scheme 677657.00
-Gao ki Beti Yojna(Kumbraj College) 45000.00 -Insurance Amount 250000.00
-Gao ki Beti Yojna(Malva College) 20000.00 -Telephone Bill 246930.00
-Group Insurance Scheme 677657.00 -Electricity Bill 700950.00
-Insurance Amount 250000.00 -Anugrah Rashi 100000.00
-Telephone Bill 246930.00 -CC TV Camera (Kumbhraj College) 664321.00
-Electricity Bill 700950.00 -Coller Purchase 9653.00
-Anugrah Rashi 100000.00 -Laptop Purchases 83999.00
-CC TV Camera (Kumbhraj College) 664321.00 -Printer Purchases 89998.00
-Coller Purchase 9653.00 -National Level Seminar Program 96000.00
-Laptop Purchases 83999.00 -Printing & Stationary 10000.00
-Printer Purchases 89998.00 -Printing & Stationary ( Bamori College) 74355.00
-National Level Seminar Program 96000.00 -Energy Audit (Kumbhraj College) 74340.00
-Printing & Stationary 10000.00 -Printing & Stationary (Kumbraj College) 10000.00
-Printing & Stationary ( Bamori College) 74355.00 -Postage & Stamps 2500.00
-Energy Audit (Kumbhraj College) 74340.00 -Postage & Stamps(Kumbraj College) 500.00
-Printing & Stationary (Kumbraj College) 10000.00 -Repair & Maintinance 2950.00
-Postage & Stamps 2500.00 -Repair & Maintinance (Kumbhraj College 2950.00
-Postage & Stamps(Kumbraj College) 500.00 -Rojgar Mela Program 45000.00
-Repair & Maintinance 2950.00 -Ro Water Purification (Kumbhraj College 99900.00
-Repair & Maintinance (Kumbhraj College) 2950.00 -Water Coller for (Kumbhraj College) 99398.00
-Rojgar Mela Program 45000.00 -Water Purification System 91998.00
-Ro Water Purification (Kumbhraj College) 99900.00 -Salary 70611626.00
-Water Coller for (Kumbhraj College) 99398.00 -Salary (Kumbhraj College) 40467.00
-Water Purification System 91998.00 -Sanitary Naokins Incinetator Machin (Kur 21389.00
-Salary 70611626.00 -Sanitizer Exp. 5000.00
'33|§w (Kumbhraj College) 40467.00 -Sanitizer Machine 25000A00
-San!tary Naokins Incinetator Machin (Kum.Coll.) 21389.00 .
'zanf!fzer Exp. 5000.00 Guest faculty remuneration
anitizer Machine 25000.00 -’lzg; ;LB S:)al!ig; : AN & 2 762000.00
) . ~orRumora) 4 Ny, 2012343.00
wor LLB College 762000.00 For Guna CQ Hegi/"\ \ 7 4397475.00
“or Kumbraj College 2012343.00 9 g/ i
Sgnatur@#ﬁ[ Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore iw;)
24.12.2023 01:19 24.12.20230
IQAC Coordinator Principal
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GOVT POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) I}IA
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in ..
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ /‘ Y
_for Guna College 4397475 09

Closing Balance

Cash in Hand
0.00
\
110
e Certify to the correctness of the apove. —[1775.00 Total Rs. 11077177500

PG COL
e o) LEGEIG o o AccoUNT) As per our aF o; report of even date attached
SACHIN JAIN & COMPAN
Y

Principal
.//
place : Guna \3\ 118650 / \
pate : 08.02.2023 e\
“’Auo

S " ur, Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore Ti

24.12.2023 01:19 24.12.2023 0.
1QAC Coordinator Principal
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POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji :
o Jiwaji University, G i
walior (M.P
Phone No.: 07542- " P.)
4\:, 251_641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in
ebsite : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ vk

Govt. Head Account
Govt. P. G. College

A.B. Road, Guna (M.P.)

Wjﬂ

NOTES T0 ACCOUNTS AS AT 31t" MARCH 2022

4. As per our checking and explanation Cash System of accounting have been
Followed.

9. Al financial figures are reconciled as per books of accounts as produced by the
Agencies pefore us.

3. All the Expenditure & Income has been considered and classified on the basis of
records, documents provided to us and details given to US.

4. During our audit we adopted the test check method to check someé type of
transaction/ accounts.

5. Agency does not maintain ledger whereas it is necessary in double accounting
system in absence of correct ledger all the expenses & income have been
considered and classified on the basis of cash book.

We Certify to the correct of the above As per our audit re ort of even date attached

For GOVT. PG COLLEGE (Govt. Head ) For SACHIN JAIN & COMPANY

red Accountant, >
AN

T
OA z “V\] Sachin Jain

: \ | (Partyer)
N\ \ rt&

.

Principal

Place: Guna
Date : 08.02.2023

Niranjan Shrotriya

sl .
24.12.2023 01:19 atur/f?[ Verified
IQAC Coordinator Brij Kishore /W

24.12.2023 0

Principal
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GOVT POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) /Q/c
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in

Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ @

JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI
GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE GUNA (M.P.)

AUDIT REPORT

FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-22

Auditor: SACHIN JAIN & COMPANY
Chartered Accountants
1** Floor, Pawaiya Complex
A.B. Road, Guna (M.P.)
Ph. 07542-251512,9827317512

Si gnatu Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore )w
24.12.2023 01:19 24.12.2023 0}36
1QAC Coordinator Principal
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GOVT. POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) IQA
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in ..
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ /‘

14

SACHIN JAIN & COMPANY (-/\\
Chartered Accountants | J

Ist Floor, Pawaiya Complex
A.B. Road, Guna — 473001
Ph, 07542-251512, 7000564700

AUDITOR’S REPORT
To,
All Members,
Governing Board,
Shashkiya Snathkottar Mahavidhyalaya Sthaniya Prabhandhan Samiti,
GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE, GUNA (M.P.)

Report on the Financial Statements

We have audited the accompanying financial statements of SHASHKIYA SNATHKOTTAR
MAHAVIDHYALAYA STHANIYA PRABHANDHAN SAMITI, GOVT. P.G.COLLEGE, GUNA
(M.P.) (A Society registered under M.P. Societies Registration Act, 1973 and having registration
No. 4597/24.5.1997). (“the Grantee's"), which comprise the Balance Sheet as at 315t March 2022,
Receipts and Payment Account and the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year then ended, and
a summary of the significant accounting policies and other explanatory information.

Management’s Responsibility for the Financial Statements

The Management is responsible for the preparation of these financial statements that give a true
and fair view of the financial position and financial performance of the Grantee’s. This responsibility
includes the design, implementation and maintenance of internal control relevant to the preparation
and fair presentation of the financial statements that are free from material misstatement, whether
due to fraud or error.

Auditor’s Responsibility

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit in
accordance with the Standards on Auditing issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of
India.

However, because of the matters described in the Basis for Disclaimer of Opinion paragraph
below, we were not able to obtain sufficient appropriate audit evidence to provide a basis for an
audit opinion.

Basis for Disclaimer of Opinion

1. Expenses under the scheme have been debited in income and expenditure account as per
fund transfer to concerned agencies.

Scheme work is not physically verified by us, so we are unable to comment on the same
Books of Accounts of the samiti are maintained using cash system of accounting

Fund Received from Central Govt. and State Gowt. is subjected to confirmation from State
Govt. and Central Govt.

5. Above audit report is based on records produce before us during the audit

6. During Audit we have found totaling Mistakes in CB accordingly iheré is negative total of CB

hon

but it has been corrected in audit Report, detail is attached S
§,‘ o)
i)
{5
Signaturféﬁ[ Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore )w
24.12.2023 01:19 24.12.2023 O
1QAC Coordinator Principal

[23]



GOVT. POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) IQA
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in X
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ /‘

SACHIN JAIN & COMPANY ( C/f\
Chartered Accountants - : J

o o " Ist Floor, Pawaiya Complex
| A.B. Road, Guna - 473001
Ph. 07542-251512, 7000564700

7. Samiti does not maintain ledger properly whereas it is necessary in double accounting
system in absence of correct ledger all expenses have been considered and classified on
the basis of cash book.

8. Test check has been applied wherever necessary.

9. Samiti maintain bank account with State bank of india Guna which is common for
Janbhagidari, Law College & Kumbhraj College hence we are unable to reconcile it however
balance has been taken as per cash book.

Disclaimer of Opinion

Because of the significance of the matters described in the Basis for Disclaimer of Opinion
paragraph above, we have not been able to obtain sufficient appropriate audit evidence to provide
a basis for an audit opinion. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion on the aforesaid financial
statements.

Report on Other Legal and Regulatory Requirements

a) Due to the possible effects of the matters described in the Basis for Disclaimer of
Opinion paragraph above, we are unable to state whether proper books of account as
required by law have been kept by the Grantee's so far as it appears from our
examination of those books.

b) The Balance Sheet

c)  the Statement of Profit and Loss and

d) Receipts and payment Account dealt with by this Report are in agreement with the
books of account.

“ IN JAIN & COMPAN =

Charter Accountan£ 2

] N \\L
o

—
\

\\':5_;1 \.\Sachir\\Jain“‘

Date: 07/02/2023 FRN Z\ \ (Partner) |
. Q .

Place: Guna \3\0118650 /. \@No. 402257

”A')FIVAA ( \‘\‘\x\

Niranjan Shrotriya

Signaturféﬁ[ Verified
Brij Kishoreiw;}

. 24.12.2023 0.
24.12.2023 01:19 Principal

1QAC Coordinator
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GOVT. POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) IQA
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in A
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ /
JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI
GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE GUNA (M.P.)
(Req No. 4597/24.05.1997 Registered under Society Act-1973
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD OF 01 APRIL 2021 TO 315" MARCH 2022
RECEIPT AMOUNT  PAYMENT AMOUNT
Opening Balance Advance To
Cash in hand 0.00 -Santosh Saxena 15000.00
Cash at Bank -Harveer Singh Raghuwanshi 350000.00
SBI(77168) 18123386.00 -Personal Deposit Account 2000.00
OBC Bank 29274 15062066.14
Union Bank 100884 717772.86 33903225.00 Collage Assets
-Sound System 26396.00
Online Daily Fees Collection -CCTV Camera 361958.00
-Other Fees 1903319.00 -Laptop 65500.00
-Admission Fees Receipt 17425573.00 -Furniture & Fixture 66102.00
-TC Fees 71911.00 -LED TV For CCTV Camera 53900.00
-Practical Fees 289899.00
-Forwarding Fees 6026515.00 25717217.00 Paid To Jiwaiji Univercity Gwalior
-Chatra Kalyan & Health Education Fees 988000.00
-Fees Received 20844592.00 -Nomination Fees 544960.00
Grant Recd. Expenses Incurred In
-From Raistra Jabalpur Univercity 50000.00 Student Fee Return 14306.00
-From Aron College 299130.00 Printing & Stationary Exp. 840237.00
-From Gandhi Vocational College 72280.00 Computer & Printer Maintinance Exp. 103332.00
-From Hindupat Institute 40156.00 TA.DA Exp. 55850.00
-From IITS College 21580.00 Festival & Program Exp. 28424 00
-From MP Ayuvigyan 20000.00 Covid Centre Exp. 141599.00
-MP Nursing Bhopal Counsil 500000.00 Collage Maintinance Exp. 166899S.00
-Shaskiya Kashturba Kanya Maha Vidhyalaya 107900.00 Digital Signature Exp, 4500.00
-Shaskiya Kanya Maha Vidhyalaya ,Chadoda 65400.00 Freight Exp. 1050.00
-Shaskiya Maha Vidhyalaya ,Beenaganj 149200.00 Petrol & Diesel Exp. 1857.00
-Shaskiya Maha Vidhyalaya ,Radhogarh 173700.00 Advocate Fees 18700.00
-Grant From NACH 777451.00 Examination Remunaration 1126845.00
-Grant Received For Sharad Chand Samriti Puruska 23000.00 Postage Exp. 5000.00
-Grant Received From Jankalyan 1500.00 Refereshments Exp. 9645000
Fees Return To Medhabi Students 32959.00
Advance Adjusted by Telephone & Internet 24200.00
-Santosh Saxena 10000.00 Repair & Maintinance 422980.00
-Anil Belsare 200000.00 Scholarship Distribution to Poor Students 18000.00
-Harveer Singh Raghuwanshi 350000.00 News Paper Exp. 34966.00
Legal Exp. 7020.00
Bank Interest 2263111.00 Forwarding Fees 696870 00
Misc Receipt 320688.00 Examination Exp 9812.00
Lab Material Exp 11069600
Sports Exp 42237000
Sharat Chandra Smtnti Puruskar Bitran 143000.00
Grant Return to Mp State Biodiversity Board 50000.00
Lport Material Exp 270633.00
Hank Charges 13558 00
Other £ xp 1715861 00
Rectification Entry 50000.00
Income Tax Paid 386920.00
" e
RC, AFFILATION FEFS Signatupf?[ Verified
_ Y Brij Kishore }
Niranjan Shrotriya {
24.12.2023 0
24.12.2023 01:19 Principal

1QAC Coordinator
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GOVT. POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.)
Phone No.: 07542-251641
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/

Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in

Total Rs.

We Certify to the correctness of the above.

For JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI

President Secretary

Place : Guna
Date : 07.02.2023

Niranjan Shrotriya

24.12.2023 01:19
1QAC Coordinator

-Guna College 5§57750.00
-Kumbhraj College 85750.00
-Law College 29600.00
Salary Exp.
-For Sweeper & Chokidar 8680.00
-For Cycle Stand 201420.00
-For Electrician 98515.00
-For Computer Operator 87480.00
-For Marksheet Distribution 11436.00
-Sanskrit Deptt.
-Remunartion 163935.00
-Botany Deptt.
-Remunartion 100800.00
-Commerce Deptt.
-Remunartion 56000.00
-Chemistry Deptt.
-Remunartion 96050.00
-Sociology Deptt.
-Remunartion 240000.00
-Library Deptt.
-Remunartion 330684.00
-Office Deptt.
-Remunartion 156714.00
Self Financing
-Computer Science Deptt.
-Remunartion 1177769.00
-B.A. Computer Science Deptt.
-Remunartion 200000.00
-B.Com. Computer Application
-Remunartion 260000.00
-Biotech Deptt.
-Remunartion 264050.00
-Comp. Application Deptt.
-Remunartion 455905.00
-Sports Dept.
-Remunartion 283709.00
Closing Balance
Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank
SBI(77168) 18667503.00
PNB Bank 29274 51385570.00
85910130.00 Total Rs. 85910130.00
—_——— Eoane———3
As per ow\;dit report of even date attached
ior SACHIN JAIN & COMEANY
NG, \Cha md Accouw!@@ B
S S il UM
7 OO Pt
Y “ |\ Sachin Jain
b\ FRN L\ (Partne |

Signature
Brij Ki@o@%«;}

24.12.2023 0.
Principal

Verified
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GOVT. POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) |}2A
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in X
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ /‘

Gove PG College, Guna (MP)

JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI
GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE GUNA (M.P.)

(Reg No. 4597/24.05.1997 Registered under Society Act-1973

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD OF 01 APRIL 2021 TO 315" MARCH 2022
—————=T=n U U U1 AFRIL 2021 TO 31 MARCH 2022

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT  INCOME AMOUNT
Paid To Jiwalji Univercity Gwalior Online Daily Fees Collection
-Chatra Kalyan & Health Education Fees 988000.00  -Other Fees 1903319.00
-Nomination Fees 544960.00 -Admission Fees Receipt 17425573.00
-TC Fees 71911.00
Expenses Incurred In -Practical Fees 289899.00
Student Fee Return 14306.00 -Forwarding Fees 6026515.00
Printing & Stationary Exp. 870237.00
Computer & Printer Maintinance Exp. 103332.00 -Fees Received 20785492.00
TA.DA Exp. 55850.00
Festival & Program Exp. 2842400  GrantRecd.
Covid Centre Exp. 141599.00  -From Raistra Jabalpur Univercity 50000.00
Collage Maintinance Exp. 1668999.00 -From Aron College 299130.00
Digital Signature Exp, 4500.00  -From Gandhi Vocational College 72280.00
Freight Exp. 34050.00  -From Hindupat Institute 40156.00
Petrol & Diesel Exp. 1857.00  -From IITS College 21580.00
Advocate Fees 18700.00  -From MP Ayuvigyan 20000.00
Examination Remunaration 1126845.00 -MP Nursing Bhopal Counsil 500000.00
Postage Exp. S000.00  -Shaskiya Kashturba Kanya Maha Vidhyal ~ 107900.00
Refereshments Exp. 96450.00  -Shaskiya Kanya Maha Vidhyalaya ,Chadc 65400.00
Fees Return To Medhabi Students 32959.00 -Shaskiya Maha Vidhyalaya ,Beenaganj 149200.00
Telephone & Internet 24200.00 -Shaskiya Maha Vidhyalaya ,Radhogarh 173700.00
Repair & Maintinance 422980.00 -Grant From NACH 777451.00
Scholarship Distribution to Poor Students 18000.00 -Grant Received For Sharad Chand Samri 23000.00
News Paper Exp. 34966.00 -Grant Received From Jankalyan 1500.00
Legal Exp. 7020.00
Forwarding Fees 696870.00 Bank Interest 2263111.00
Examination Exp. 9812.00 Misc Receipt 320688.00
Lab Material Exp. 110696.00
Sports Exp. 422370.00
Sharat Chandra Smtriti Puruskar Bitran 143000.00
Grant Return to Mp State Biodiversity Board 50000.00
Sport Material Exp. 270633.00
Bank Charges 13558.00
Other Exp. 1715861.00
Rectification Entry 50000.00
Income Tax Paid 386920.00
Bus Rent For Vidhyarthi Panchayat (16-17) 21000.00
AFFILATION FEES
-Guna College 557750.00
-Kumbhraj College 85750.00
-Law College 29600.00
Salary Exp.
-For Sweeper & Chokidar 8680.00
~For Cycle Stand 201420.00
-For Electrician BESASI0
-For Computer Operator 87480.00
-For Marksheet Distribution 11436.00
-Sanskrit Deptt.
-Remunartion 16365400 =
-Botany Deptt.
-Remunartion 100800.00 ey
Commerce Deptt. ‘ %
S gnatupfgs[ Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore )w
24.12.202301:19 %rll %55323 0
1QAC Coordinator
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-Remunartion 56000.00
-Chemistry Deptt.
-Remunartion 96050.00
-Sociology Deptt.
-Remunartion 240000.00
-Library Deptt.
-Remunartion 330684.00
-Office Deptt.
-Remunartion 156714.00
Self Financing.
-Computer Science Deptt.
-Remunartion 1177769.00
-B.A. Computer Science Deptt.
-Remunartion 200000.00
-B.Com. Computer Application
-Remunartion 260000.00
-Biotech Deptt.
-Remunartion 264050.00
-Comp. Application Deptt.
-Remunartion 455905.00
-Sports Dept.
-Remunartion 283709.00
Excess of income over expenditure 36387604.00
Total Rs. T 51387805.00 Total Rs. __51387805.00
\F/sf,r SAe:lf; ::Atgfoc:gle;t::aﬁlof the above. As per our audit report of even date attached
For SACHIN JAIN & COMPANY

Cha red Accountqn

LL e
President Secretary Sachin Jai
Place: Guna \ (P;l\er)
Date : 07.02.2023 ! A
S|gnatu Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore /w
24.12.2023 01:19 %rll %CZISSZS 0.

1QAC Coordinator
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PR

@C

N e @

s

Gove PG College, Guna (MP)

JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI
GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE GUNA (M.P.)

(Reg No. 4597/24.05.1997 Reqistered under Society Act-1973

BALANCE SHEET
AS ON DATE 31ST MARCH 2022
CABILITES AMOUNT assers  AWOUNT
Funds Fixed Assets
Opening Balanoancome 66383708.00 Furniture & Fixture £100
dd :- Excess 0 Openi 6307055.
AR et Bxencities 3638760400 10277131200 g, Er:(gps:;ae:c:urmg they__ 6610200  6373157.00
. Electrical Items M
Current Liabllities & Provision Machinery(Photo-Copy) 161492.00
xam Board Bhopal 2056000 College Building b i
Advance from Vyapam 186500.00 College Bullding Construction(LLB) 3 .00
Advance From SSC, Indore 3777500  CCTV Camera & Wifi(For JBS Law) 128621.00
Computer(For JBS Law) 238875.00
Recd. From Govt. College Kumbraj(DFC) College Generator 455000.00
-PD Account 45080.00  Water Cooler & Aquaguard 376649.00
-AF Account N 4216.00 Indore Stadium Construction 1035000.00
-Janbhagidari Samiti 59936.00  Basketwal Ground Construction 542000.00
-Govt. Head 172982300  UPS Purchase 39100.00
Celling Fan 46850.00
Online Daily Fees Collection Printer 94538.00
-PD 28413488.00 Coller Purchase 48171.00
AF 747910.00 Biometric Attandance Machine 25872.00
-GOVT 5362.00 29166760.00 Sports Material 238320.00
AC Purchase 59640.00
Advance From Biometric Attandance Machine 54123.00
-Janbhagidari Samiti(LLB) 260370.00  Note Machine Purchase 43585.00
Harish AMB 6000.00  Books Purchase 346610.00
-Kalpna Rakyabar 6000.00  Statue of Mahatma Gandhi 65000.00
-LR. Vishvkarma 496400  College Aircoller 36250.00
-Manoj Bhirodiya 3000.00 Interactive Board For Hindi Research Dept 39968.00
Sports Ground 3393881.00
Computer Lab 1983261.00
Boundriwal Contruction 790500.00
Laptop 65500.00
CCTV Camera
Opening Balance 1542910.00
Add: Purchase duringthe y__ 361958.00  1904868.00
Air Conditioner 98540.00
LED
Opening Balance 208460.00
Add: Purchase during the y: 53900.00 262360.00
R.O. Water Filter 114000.00
Invertor & Battarey 331542.00
Girls Hostel 250000.00
Computer 3208177.00
Sound System
Opening Balance 311558.00
Add: Purchase during the y: 26396.00 337954.00
Principal Chamber.
Furniture Purchase
Office Do, 56319.00
Furniture ",
Coller Purchase ;::;f %
English Deptt. ‘
Invertor
Air Cooler 16562.00
Account Deptt, AN & o\ 5291.00
Computer - \ ) 35753.00

Niranjan Shrotriya

24.12.2023 01:19
1QAC Coordinator

Signature
Brij Kiwoﬁgz[w;}

24.12.2023 0.
Principal

Verified
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Economics Deptt.
Air Cooler 5291.00
Zoology Deptt
Building 81800.00
Leb Mateial 55484.00
Equipments 48107.00
Furniture 47985.00
Hindi Deptt.
Furniture 34337.00
Air Cooler 8491.00
Sociology Deptt.
Furniture 13630.00
Geography Deptt.
Furniture 19495.00
Computer 119753.00
Computer Science Deptt.
Computer 143010.00
Books 9977.00
Botany Deptt.
Building 24003.00
Furniture 207252.00
Lav Material 26096.00
Books 19908.00
Invertor 15890.00
Physics Deptt.
Books 22278.00
Laboratory Building 645204.00
Leb Mateial 31414.00
Refrizrator Purchase 16000.00
Almira Purchase 43338.00
Furniture 10165.00
Air Cooler 8491.00
Chemistry Deptt.
Fumniture 29094.00
Lav Material 59986.00
Law Deptt.
Building 700000.00
Furniture 221838.00
Water Cooler 27459.00
Air Cooler 8491.00
Computer Materials 166544.00
Books 254471.00
Biotech Deptt.
Building 5130586.00
Furniture 149225.00
Lav Material 100084.00
Books 138619.00
Genrator 170000.00
Refrigerator 14600.00
B.Sc. Computer Deptt.
Furniture 104740.00
Books 13617.00
Computer Machinery 1035638.00
Air Cooler 26891.00
Water Purifier 6000.00
Air Conditioner 61364.00
Computer Lab 103629.00
Computer App. Deptt.
Computer Materials 203527.00
Books 8050.00

Math's Computer Deptt.

Funiture SN co 13388.00

B.Com. Comp. Deptt: (— E fx;

Furniture < \A \Z 73756.00
4 Y/011865C / £
\r‘ A

Si gnaturf?( Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore /W
24.12.2023 01:19 24.12.2023 0
1QAC Coordinator Principal
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1937300
Books 2491 00
Air Cooler 194498 00
Computer Machinery
1207000
Furniture 529100
Air Cooler 16630 00
Computer Materials
849100
Air Cooler 14798 00
Furniture 17857 00
Books
. 317564 00
Sports Materials 2820000
Furniture 00
Plastik Tanki Purchase AR
Liabrary Deptt 7733900
;un:ture 94812000
it 16982 00
In\r/er::'?rer 3%28 gg
Computer Machinery
Library Deptt. Self Finance
Books 38525100
Deposit & Advance.
Deposit & Advance 14591500

Fixed Deposit in Garha Bank

Fixed Deposit in OBC 5000000 gg
Aduset Pool Fund 375001 500 00
AK Bagariya 2
NK Sharma 38920.00
Advance To
Personal Deposit Account 1825068 00
Accumulated Fund Account 300312.00
AF Account 11640.00
Proffesor R.K. Verma 12824.00
RK Verma 400.00
Santosh Saxena
Opening Balance 175251.00
Add:Paid during the year 15000.00
Less: received during the ye__ (10000 00) 180251.00
Dr. A.S Verma 37237 00
Anoop shrivastav 243588 Q0C
Kalpana Rekhwar 28500.0C
Devendra Kumar Bhadoriya 28500 00
Anupama Shrivastava 28800.00
Dr. Manoj Kumar Bhiroriya 40000 00
Anil Kumar Shrivastava 28800 Q0
Hari Shanker Kasana 28500 00
Closing Balance
Cash in Hand 000
Cash at Bank
SBI 18667503 00
PNB Bank 20274 51385570 00 70083073 00
Total Rs, 134302296.00 TotalRs, | 13430229600
_ 2 ;’-"'f/ 16 the eorrectiness of the above As per our dydit repont of ovem
CTJEN BHAGIDARI SAMITI Por SACHIN JAIN & COMPANY.
f \N & 0’“"'* k\“u'“‘{nf\. .\ l \
‘.\ \ v \ t
Fresident Secretary ( /‘\ Sachin Jain
Placg; Guna (Partne
%0 -07.02 2003
N
| .
Signatur Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore
24.12.2023 01:19 24.12.2023 0.
1QAC Coordinator Principal
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During Audit we have found Following Mistakes

Closing Balance as per Cash Book Bank Coloum

Punjab National Bank
During period 2021-2022

Add:- Totaling Mistake in Cash Book
in Page no. 19

Balance As per Cash Book (PNB)
Union Bank of India

Bank Entry not Pass in Cash Book
During period 2015-16 & 2016-17
Add:Interest Credited By Bank byt not entered in Cash Book
Date Amount
03.07.2016 6403.00
03.10.2016 6231.00
03.01.2017 7954.00

Less:Bank Charges debited by bank but not Entered In Cash Book

Date Amount
24.07.2015 30.00
01.08.2015 50.00
18.09.2015 80.00
03.10.2015 100.00
05.10.2015 10.00
10.01.2017 3.00
10.01.2017 3.00
10.01.2017 3.00
10.01.2017 3.00
10.01.2017 3.00
10.01.2017 3.00
01.02.2017 3.00
01.02.2017 3.00
01.02.2017 3.00
14.03.2017 3.00
14.03.2017 3.00
14.03.2017 3.00
12.04.2017 3.00
12.04.2017 3.00
19.05.2017 3.00
19.05.2017 3.00

Corrected Closing Balance as per Cash Book Bank Coloum

Closing Balance as per Cash Book Bank Coloum
State Bank of India

During period 2021-2022
Add: Wrong Entry in Cash Book

-Paid To Kumbhraj College

-Paid To LLB College
Correct Closing Balance as per Cash Book Bank Coloum

Niranjan Shrotriya

24.12.2023 01:19
IQAC Coordinator

51385543.00

27.00

51385570.00

20588.00

(318.00)

51405840.00
——

18417503.00

100000.00
150000.00

— 2 VUV.00
7 18667503.00
—_—

Signaturféﬁ[ Verified
Brij Kishore Tiw
24.12.2023 0

Principal
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JAN BHAGIDA
GOVT RI SAMITI

.P.G.
BANK R

COLLEGE GUNA (M.P.

ASECONCILIATION STATEMENT.

ON 31ST MARCH 2022

pun'ab National Bank A/c No. 06102191029274
Closing Bank Balance as per Bank Statement

Add: Bank Charges debited by bank but not Entered In Cash Book

Date

Amount
27.08.2021 118.00
04.09.2021 118.00
27.09.2021 348,62
30.09.2021 236.00
30.09.2021 236.00
30.09.2021 236.00
Less: Cheque issued but not Presented in Bank
Date Cheque no. Amount
02.03.2022 854325 1700.00
21.03.2022 860969 1000.00
21.03.2022 860970 1000.00
21.03.2022 860965 6015.00
23.03.2022 860975 110696.00
25.03.2022 860975 5852.00
25.03.2022 860976 1000.00
02.06.2021 185933 2100.00
25.03.2022 860977 8750.00
25.03.2022 860978 13000.88
31.03.2022 860979 150240.00
31.03.2022 860980 _L:%G_QO.__
Balance as Per Cash Book
S ION
/T <)
/€ ,”/ < \ ~
w0 | b .

Niranjan Shrotriya

24.12.2023 01:19
1QAC Coordinator

51942580.38

1292.62

(538033.00)

51405840.00

Signaturféﬁ[ Verified
Brij Kishore Tiw
24.12.20230

Principal
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SHASHKIYA SNATHKOTTAR MAHAVIDHYALAYA STHANIA PRABHANDHAN SAMITI
Clo Govt. P. G. College,
A.B. Road, Guna (M.P.)

SCHEDULE “01”

NOTES TO ACCOUNTS AS AT 315 MARCH 2022

1.

2. As per our checking and explanation Cash System of accounting have been employed
by the samiti.

3. All financial figures are reconciled as per books of accounts as produced by the samiti
before us.

4. All the Expenditure & Income has been considered and classified on the basis of records,
documents provided to us and details given to us.

5. During our audit we adopted the test check method to check some type of transaction/
accounts.

6. Samiti does not maintain ledger whereas it is necessary in double accounting system in
absence of correct ledger all the expenses & income have been considered and classified
on the basis of cash book.

7. We are not able to classify the other receipts, samiti not provided to us any evidence
regarding other receipt.

8. During Audit we have found totaling Mistakes in CB accordingly there is negative total of
CB but it has been corrected in audit Report, detail is attached.

9. Samiti maintain bank account with State bank of india Guna which is common for
Janbhagidari, Law College & Kumbhraj College hence we are unable to reconcile it
balance has been taken as per cash book.

We Certify to the correct of the above As per dur audit report of even date attached

For SHASHKIYA SNATHKOTTAR MAHA- For SACHIN JAIN & COMPANY

VIDHYALAYA STHANIA PRABHANDHAN CharteredQAccountants

SAMITI T “ -\
: )E\| ‘04(\ Y . o)
57O\ AY i
[ [ Y o
President Secereatry Al RN | SachinJain
'\ a1 (Partnex)
Place: Guna

Date : 07" February 2023

The samiti is a Co-operative society which is Registered under the Co-operative Society
Registration Act, 1973.

S

Niranjan Shrotriya

24.12.2023 01:19

1QAC Coordinator

Signaturféﬁ[ Verified
Brij Kishore )W
24.12.2023 0

Principal
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AUDIT REPORTS
SESSION 2022-23

Sgnatupfgs[ Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishol

24.12.2023 01:19 24.12.2023 0}36
1QAC Coordinator Principal
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GOVT. HEAD ACCOUNT
GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE GUNA (M.P.)

AUDIT REPORT

FINANCIAL YEAR 2022-23

Auditor: SACHIN JAIN & COMPANY
Chartered Accountants
1* Floor, Pawaiya Complex
A.B. Road, Guna (M.P.)
Ph. 07542-251512,9827317512

Si gnatu Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore )w
24.12.2023 01:19 24.12.2023 Oﬁe
1QAC Coordinator Principal
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s

SACHIN JAIN & COMPANY
Chartered Accountants

‘ 1¥ Floor, Pawaiya Complex

A.B. Road, Guna - 473001

Ph. 07542-251512,

AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have audited the attached Receipts & Payments Account for the year ended
on 31" March 2023 of GOVT. HEAD ACCOUNT, UNDER GOVT. P.G.COLLEGE,
GUNA (M.P.) these financial statements are the responsibility of the Auditee. Our
responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

(a) We report the following observations/ comments as mentioned in schedule "01"

(b) Subject to above:-

1. We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best .
of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

2. Receipts & Disbursement have been drawn from the books of account
maintained by the Agencies and explanations received during the course
of our audit.

3. In our opinion proper books of accounts have been kept by the Agencies
so far as appears from our examination of the books.

4. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the
explanations given to us, the said accounts give a true and fair view.

For SAQHIN JAIN & COMPANY
Place : Guna

Dated : 07.07.2023

Si gnatu Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore )w
24.12.2023 01:19 24.12.2023 0
IQAC Coordinator Principal
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SOVT, HEAD ACCOUNT
SOVT. P.G, COLLEGE GUNA (M.P,)
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT
EOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st March, 2023

RECEPT ————————
Elpr\\ AMOUNT PAYMENT AMOUNT
In
Expenses Incurred In
Cash in hand 0.00 -Departmental Providend Fund 170000.00
-General Providend Fund 17623676.00
8 -Free Books Distribution to Students 3887620.00
-Departmental Providend Fund 170000.00 -Free Stationary to Students 020805.00
-General Providend Fund 17623576.00 -Travel Allowance 610480.00
-Free Books Distribution to Students 3887620.00 -Pratibha Kiran Yojna . 220000.00
-Free Stationary to Students 920805.00 -Gao ki Betl Yojna 4435000.00
~Travel Allowance 610480.00 -Gao ki Beti Yojna(Kumbraj College) 1080000.00
-Pratibha Kiran Yojna 220000.00 -Contingent Charges 16000.00
-Gao ki Beti Yojna 4435000.00 -Telephone BIll 347627.00
-Gao ki Beti Yojna(Kumbraj College) 1080000.00 -Electricity Bill 846620.00
-Contingent Charges 15000.00 -Electricity Bill (Kumbhraj College) 706850.00
-Telephone Bill 347627.00 -Anugrah Rashi 50000.00
-Electricity Bill 846829.00 -Medical Rembursment 46825.00
-Electricity Bill (Kumbhraj College) 70650.00 -White Board Purchase 171808.00
-Anugrah Rashi 50000.00 -White Board Purchase (For Kumbraj Col 171808.00
-Medical Rembursment 46825.00 -Computer & Printer Purchase 697548.00
-White Board Purchase 171808.00 -Printing & Stationary 68994.00
-White Board Purchase (For Kumbraj Collge) 171808.00 -Printing & Stationary (Kumbraj College) 13000.00
-Computer & Printer Purchase 597548.00 -Refreshment Exp. 207980.00
-Printing & Stationary 68994.00 -Postage & Stamps 500.00
-Printing & Stationary (Kumbraj College) 13000.00 -Postage & Stamps(Kumbraj College) 500.00
-Refreshment Exp. 207980.00 -Repair & Maintinance 499890.00
-Postage & Stamps 500.00 -Lab Material Purchase 499110.00
-Postage & Stamps(Kumbraj College) 500.00 -Salary 69816629.00
-Repair & Maintinance 499890.00
-Lab Material Purchase 499110.00 Guest facul unerati
-Salary 69816629.00 -For LLB College 846000.00
-For Kumbraj College 2241000.00
Guest faculty remuneration -For Guna College 9063000.00
-For LLB College 846000.00
-For Kumbraj College 2241000.00 Group Insurance Scheme
-For Guna College 9063000.00 -For Death Claim 750000.00
-Pariwar Kalyan Nidhi Yojna 1974 61580.00
Group Insurance Scheme -Sabdhi Seh Bima Yojna 2003 687484.00
-For Death Claim 750000.00 -Samuh Bima Shaskiye Yojna 1985 670157.00
-Pariwar Kalyan Nidhi Yojna 1974 61580.00
-Sabdhi Seh Bima Yojna 2003 687484.00 Clo: alance
-Samuh Bima Shaskiye Yojna 1985 570157.00 Cash in Hand 0.00
“116591400.00 Total Rs. ~116591400.00

i e TS
We Certify o the correctness of the above. As per our a\(dit report of even date attached
For GOVT. PG COLLEGE (GOVT. HEAD ACCOUNT)

Principal /,
Place : Guna o
Date : 07.07.2023 P o Signaturfé&[ Verified
B Brij Kishor Tiw
Niranjan Shrotriya 520230 (
24.12.

24.12.202301:19 - Principal
1QAC Coordinatgr .‘.,.,,.ma—————-—vmn¥ LT ) m:‘ AT ]
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Govt. Head Account

Govt. P. G. College,
A.B. Road, Guna (M.P.)

SCHEDULE “01”

NOTES TO ACCOUNTS AS AT 31'" MARCH 2023

e —————————————————— e et b S 3 Ve ] e )

. As per our checking and explanation Cash System of accounting have been
Followed.

. Al financial figures are reconciled as per books of accounts as produced by the
Agencies before us.

3. All the Expenditure & Income has been considered and classified on the basis of
records, documents provided to us and details given to us.

4. During our audit we adopted the test check method to check some type of
transaction/ accounts.

5. Agency does not maintain ledger whereas it is necessary in double accounting
system in absence of correct ledger all the expenses & income have been
considered and classified on the basis of cash book.

.We Certify to the correct of the above As per our audit report of even date attached

For GOVT. PG COLLEGE (Govt. Head )

Principal

Place: Guna
Date :07.07.2023

‘ S|gnaIu Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Klshore )w
24.12.2023 01:19 24.12.2023 0
IQAC ‘Coordinator

Principal
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JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI
GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE GUNA (M.P.)

AUDIT REPORT

FINANCIAL YEAR 2022-23

Auditor: SACHIN JAIN & COMPANY
Chartered Accountants
1% Floor, Pawaiya Complex
A.B. Road, Guna (M.P.)
Ph. 07542-251512,9827317512

Si gnatu Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore )w
24.12.2023.01:19 ‘ SR 24.12.2023 Oﬁe
1QAC Coordinator Principal
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hartereq & Company

Ist Floor, Pawaiya Complex
o A.B. Road, Guna — 473001
Ph. 07542-251512, 7000564700

To, AUDITOR’'S REPORT
All Members,
Governing Board,

Shashkiya Snathkottar Mahavidhyalaya Sthaniya Prabhandhan Samiti,
GOVT. P.G, COLLEGE, GUNA (M.P.)

Report on the Financial Statements

We have audited the accompanying financial statements of SHASHKIYA SNATHKOTTAR
MAHAVIDHYALAYA STHANIYA PRABHANDHAN SAMITI, GOVT. P.G.COLLEGE, GUNA
(M.P.) (A Society registered under M.P. Societies Registration Act, 1973 and having registration
No. 4597/24.5.1997). (“the Grantee's"), which comprise the Balance Sheet as at 31% March 2023,
Receipts and Payment Account and the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year then ended, and
a summary of the significant accounting policies and other explanatory information.

Management’s Responsibility for the Financial Statements

The Management is responsible for the preparation of these financial statements that give a true
and fair view of the financial position and financial performance of the Grantee's. This responsibility
includes the design, implementation and maintenance of internal control relevant to the preparation

and fair presentation of the financial statements that are free from material misstatement, whether
due to fraud or error.

Auditor’s Responsibility

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit in

accordance with the Standards on Auditing issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of
India.

However, because of the matters described in the Basis for Disclaimer of Opinion paragraph

below, we were not able to obtain sufficient appropriate audit evidence to provide a basis for an
audit opinion.

Basis for Disclaimer of Opinion

1. Expenses under the scheme have been debited in income and expenditure account as per
fund transfer to concerned agencies.

Scheme work is not physically verified by us, so we are unable to comment on the same.

Books of Accounts of the samiti are maintained using cash system of accounting.

Fund Received from Central Govt. and State Govt. is subjected to confirmation from State

Govt. and Central Govt.

Above audit report is based on records produce before us during the audit.

During Audit we have found totaling Mistakes in CB accordi %Imq negative total of CB

but it has been corrected in audit Report, detail is attached/ %o,

o0 rob

24.12.2023 0.
Principal

Signaturf?[ Verified
Brij Kishoreiw;
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SACHIN JAIN & compa A
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Chartered Accountants OX
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Ist Floor, Pawaiya Complex
e A.B. Road, Guna - 473001
Ph. 07542-251512, 700055470

7. Samiti does not maintain ledger properly whereas it is necessary in double accounting

system in absence of correct ledger all expenses have been considered and clzssified on
the basis of cash book.

8. Test check has been applied wherever necessary.
9. Samiti maintain bank account with State bank of india Guna which is common for

Janbhagidari, Law College & Kumbhraj College hence we are unable to reconcile it howaver
balance has been taken as per cash book.

Disclaimer of Opinion

Because of the significance of the matters described in the Basis for Disclaimer of Opinion
paragraph above, we have not been able to obtain sufficient appropriate audit evidence to provide
a basis for an audit opinion. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion on the aforesaid financial
statements. '

Report on Other Legal and Regulatory Requirements

a) Due to the possible effects of the matters described in the Basis for Disclaimer of
Opinion paragraph above, we are unable to state whether proper books of zccount as
required by law have been kept by the Grantee's so far as it appears from our
examination of those books.

b)  The Balance Sheet,

c) the Statement of Profit and Loss and

d) Receipts and payment Account dealt with by this Report are in agresment with the
books of account.

Date: 07/07/2023

Place: Guna

|

|

l

|

|

1

\

1

f‘ . Signaturfés[ Verified
Nirmja;n Shrotriya Brij Kishore )w
24.12.2023 01:19 24_.12.2323 0
1QAC Coordinator Princip:
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JAN BHAGIDAR] sAMIT|
H C
“Mm&’lﬂuwc” 2023
MT PAYMENT AMOUNT
Cash In hang Advance To
0.00  -Sanlosh Saxena 85000.00
SBI -Harveer Sin u
PNB By 18667509.00 AawCaloge 150000000
ank 29274 :
_51386570.00  70053073.00 -Sonu Jain 6000.00
Q’l‘l‘l"—ﬂx‘ﬂl&mum -Anll Kumar Shukla 10000.00
-2::;:!?:\8&@33 - 1784435.00 Collage Assets
2TC Fees eceipt 19090888.00 -Air Conditioner 404000,00
68966.00 -Furniture & Fixture 49500.00
"Practical Fees 249522.00 -All in One HP Printer 255632.00
-Forwarding Fees Regular 3339595.00 -Biometrik Machine 497702.00
~Forwarding Fees Private 1668300.00 26201706.00 -Coller Purchase 13500.00
-Latest Computer System 5535678.00
Grant For Examination -Ghas Cutting Machine 40120.00
-For MPPSC Exam 24840.00 -Interactive Board & Web Car 1436690.00  8232822.00
-From Divyansh College 2650.00
-From IITS College, Guna 5990.00 Paid To Jiwaji Univercity Gwalior
-From Jiwaji Univercity 3149675.00 -Nomination Fees 551140.00
-From MPNRC, Bhopal 200000.00 -Forwarding Fee for Guna College 557750.00
-From Registar MPMSU, Jabalpur 178000.00 -Forwarding Fee for Kumbraj College 85750.00
-From Govt. Nehru College 1750.00 -Forwarding Fee for Law College 38550.00
-From Makhanlal Univercity 427561.00  3990466.00
. Expenses Incurred In
i Grant Recd. Festival & Program Exp.
1 -From Awas Jankalyan Samiti 1000.00 -Independent Day 19640.00
-For NPCI/ECS 5550.00 -Prashn Manch Program 6000.00
-For EPCO 21-22 5000.00 -Self Defence Training Prog. 3000.00
-For Eco Club Activity ) 5000.00 -Rojgar Mela Exp. 96760.00
-Grant Received For Sharad Chand Samriti Puruska 30000.00 -Seminar Exp. 5060.00 130460.00
-From Mukhya Mantri Jan Kalyan 30526.00
. Student Fee Return 10279.00
. Advance Adjusted by Printing & Stationary Exp. 628155.00
‘ -Harveer Singh Raghuwanshi 500000.00 Computer & Printer Maintinance Exp. 207245.00
-Anupama Shrivastava 28500.00 TA.DA Exp. 34620.00
o TDS & GST Paid 250081.00
' Bank Interest 1432557.00 Security Money Return 1000.00
Misc Receipt 288437.00 Petrol & Diesel Exp. 8500.00
Advocate Fees 38310.00
Examinatioh Remunaration 3051828.00
Postage Exp. 15000.00
Refereshments Exp. 15214.00
Fees Return To Medhabi Students 58864.00
Repair & Maintinance 3449895.00
Scholarship Distribution to Poor Students 2000.00
i Legal Exp. 2950.00
| Advertisement Exp, 13776.00
Examination Exp, 549654.00
Sports Exp. 3 Signatur, Aperified
Niranjan Shrotriya Sharat Chandr: S Brij Kishore i .00
24.12.2023 01:19 24.12.20230
IQAC Coordinator Principal
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Software Annual Mombership Fee 6900.00
Soflware Upgradation Exp. 2666,00
Green & Energy Audit 74240.,00
Sport Materlal Exp. 426516,00
Bank Charges 418,00
N-List Annual Membership Fee 6900.00
Electricity Exp. 267767.00
Audit Fee £1000.00
Salary Exp.
-For Cycle Stand 201920.00
-For Electriclan 125745,00
-For Computer Operator 407225.00
-For Marksheet Distribution 19308.00
-Sanskrit Deptt.
-Remunartion 177214.00
-Botany Deptt.
-Remunartion 95300.00
-Chemistry Deptt.
-Remunartion 97950.00
-Sociology Deptt.
-Remunartion 245000.00
-Library Deptt.
-Remunartion 379555.00
-Office Deptt.
-Remunartion 251302.00

Self Financin

-Computer Science Deptt.

-Remunartion 1260120.00
-B.A. Computer & Computer Jagrugta Deptt.

-Remunartion 245000.00
-B.Com. Computer Application

-Remunartion 245000.00
-Biotech Deptt.

-Remunartion 271782.00
-Comp. Application Deptt.

-Remunartion 100990.00
-Sports Dept.

-Remunartion 196508.00

Closing Balance

Cash in Hand 0.00
Cash at Bank
SBI(77168) 24769694.00
PNB Bank 29274 52075422.00
Total Rs. 102571815.00 Total Rs. 102571815.00
—_— ——

We Certify to the correctness of the above.
For JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI

President Secretary

|Place : Guna
(Date :07.07.2023

Signature Verified
Brij Kiwoﬁgz[w;}

24.12.2023 01:19 24.12.2023 0.
1QAC Coordinator Principal

Niranjan Shrotriya

[44]



GOVT. POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.)
Phone No.: 07542-251641
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/

Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in

JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI
GOVT, P,G, COLLEGE GUNA (M.P.,)
i} (1 (i ct-
C e CcC
EOR THE PERIOD OF 01 APRIL 2022 TO 31™" MARCH 2023
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT
wa Online Dally Fees Collection
-Nomination Fees 661140.00  -Other Fees 1784435,00
-Forwarding Feo for Guna College 567760.00 -Admisslon Fees Receipt  18090888.00
-Forwarding Fee for Kumbraj College 85750.00 -TC Fees 68966.00
-Forwarding Fee for Law College 36550.00 -Praclical Fees 24952200
-Forwarding Fees Regular  3339595.00
Q‘-P&M'MLO_L'Q -Forwarding Fees Private _ 1668300.00  26201706.00
hilvel & £ Examinat|
Independent Da 19640.00 Grant For Examination
-Prashn Manch Pyrogram 6000.00 -For MPPSC Exam 24840.00
-Self Defence Tralning Prog. 3000.00 -From Divyansh College 2650.00
-Rojgar Mela Exp. 96760.00 -From IITS College, Guna 5990.00
-Seminar Exp. 5060.00  130460.00 -From Jiwaji Univercity 3149675.00
-From MPNRC, Bhopal 200000.00
Student Fee Return 10279.00 -From Registar MPMSU, Jabalpur 178000.00
Printing & Stationary Exp. 628156.00 -From Govt. Nehru College 1750.00
Computer & Printer Maintinance Exp. 207245.00 -From Makhanlal Univercity 427561.00
TA.DA Exp. 34620.00 :
TDS & GST Paid 250081.00 Grant Recd.
Security Money Return 1000.00 -From Awas Jankalyan Samiti 1000.00
Petrol & Diesel Exp. 8500.00 -For NPCI/ECS 5550.00
Advocate Fees 38310.00 -For EPCO 21-22 5000.00
Examination Remunaration 3051828.00 -For Eco Club Activity 5000.00
Postage Exp. 15000.00 -Grant Received For Sharad Chand Samri 30000.00
Refereshments Exp. 15214.00 -From Mukhya Mantri Jan Kalyan 30526.00
Fees Return To Medhabli Students 58864.00
' Repair & Maintinance 3449895.00 Bank Interest 1432557.00
’ Scholarship Distribution to Poor Students 2000.00 Misc Receipt 288437.00
Legal Exp. 2950.00
Advertisement Exp. 13776.00
Examination Exp. 549654.00
Sports Exp. 756552.00
Sharat Chandra Smitriti Puruskar Bitran 50000.00
Software Annual Membership Fee 5900.00
Software Upgradation Exp. 3555.00
Green & Energy Audit 74340.00
Sport Materlal Exp. 326515.00
Bank Charges 318.00
N-List Annual Membership Fee 5900.00
Electricity Exp. 257787.00
Audit Fee 81000.00
Salary Exp.
-For Cycle Stand 201980.00
-For Electrician 135745.00
-For Computer Operator 407235.00
-For Marksheet Distribution 19308.00
0.00
-Sanskrit Deptt.
-Remunartion 177214.00
-Botany Deptt.
-Remunartion 95300.00
-Chemlstry Deptt.
-Remunartion 97950.00

Niranjan Shrotriya

24.12.2023 01:19
1QAC Coordinator

24.12.2023 0.
Principal

Signatupfgs[
Brij Kishore Tiw

Verified
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Gowt PG College, Guna (MP)

/;‘:%‘ Deptt
~STnation
‘b‘\“ Y Deptt, 245000 00
narton
e Depee, 37058500
Remunanion
2 Snancing 251302.00
Buter Sclence
‘&J\N iy 1260120.00
N & < <.
i Nemunanion Computer Jagrugta Deptt . N
Seruter Agglication s
Sloteoh Depay | 245000.00
“Comp. Application 27175200
~Sports Dept. " 100990.00
R 198508.00
&w -
Sfincome over expenditure 168387385.00
TotlRs. 31890242.00 Total Rs.

Niranjan Shrotriya

24.12.2023 01:19
1QAC Coordinator

am———

31990242.00
it report of even date attached

Signatur Verified
Brij Kishore }

24.12.2023 0.
Principal
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UAN DAAGIOAR SANITL

QOVY, P, GOLLIQI QUNA (M
(Reg No, mwm\emw Roalatered under Socloty Act1072

DALANGH SIEKY
' [ N
l\\\\\.\\ \ R —————— ——
TR \ e AMOUNT  ADDHTY AMOUNT
dpaning Delane ~ Fixod Asnota
iy \3\ s 0211200 Purnltute & Fixture
* EXcen ot neone Opaning Palanca 0378167.00
Over Expanditure L ABMTIAE00 11010007700 Addk Expensea durlng thay__ 40600.00  6422857.00
Elaotrioal tams 16636.00
Current Liabllities § Provislon Machinary(Photo-Copy) 161492,00
Exam Board Bhopal 2060000 College Bullding 16766352.00
Advance from Vyapam 106600,00  Colloge Bullding Construction(LLB) 3066000.00
Advance From SSC, Indore a7776,00  CCTV Camera & WIfl(For JBS Law) 128621.00
Computer(For JBS Law) 238875.00
e Kumbral(DEC) Collage Genarator 455000.00
PD Account 46000.00  Water Cooler & Aquaguard 376649.00
SAF Account 4210.00 Indora Stadium Construction 1035000.00
~Janbhagldar Samitl 60036.00  Basketwal Ground Construction 542000.00
~Govt, Head 1720023.00 UPS Purchase 39100,00
Celling Fan 46850.00
Printer,
-PD 28413480.00 Opening Balance 04538.00
~AF 747010,00 Add: Expenses during they__ 266632.00 350170.00
-GOVT 5362,00 20166760.00  Coller Purchase
Opening Balance 48171.00
Advance From Add: Expenses during the y 13500.00 61671.00
~Janbhagidari Samiti(LLB) 260370,00 c
~Harish AMB 6000.00 Opening Balance 70995.00
-Kalpna Rakyabar 6000.00 Add: Expenses during they _ 497702.00 577697.00
-L.R. Vishvkarma 4964,00 Sports Materlal 238320.00
-Mano) Bhirodlya 3000.00 AC Purchase 59640.00
Note Machine Purchase 43585.00
Books Purchase 346610.00
Ghas Culting Machine 40120.00
Interactive Board & Web Camera 1436690.00
Statue of Mahatma Gandhli 65000.00
College Alrcoller 36250.00
Interactive Board For Hindi Research Dept 39968.00
Sports Ground 3393881.00
Computer Lab 1983261.00
Boundriwal Contruction 790500.00
Laptop 65500.00
CCTV Camera 1904868.00
Alr Conditioner
Opening Balance 98540.00
Add; Expenses during they _ 404000.00 502540.00
LED 262360.00
R.O. Waler Fllter 114000.00
Invertor & Baltarey 331542.00
Glrls Hostel 250000.00
- Computer.
Opening Balance 3208177.00
Add: Expenses durlng the y _ 5635678.00  8743855.00
Sound System 337954.00
Furnlture Purchase A 4 . 56319.00
2 | S|gnatu Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore /w
24.12.2023 01:19 24.12.2023 0
Principal

1QAC Coordinator
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Office Deptt,
Furniture 24412,00
Coller Purchase 11491.00
English Deptt.
Invertor 16562.00
Air Cooler 5201.00
Account Deptt.
Computer 35753.00
Economics Deptt.
Air Cooler 5291.00
Zoology Deptt.
Building 81800.00
Leb Mateial 55484.00
Equipments 48107.00
Furniture 47985.00
Hindi Deptt.
Furniture 34337.00
Air Cooler 8491.00
Sociology Deptt.
Furniture 13630.00
Geoqgraphy Deptt.
Furniture 19495.00
Computer ° 119753.00
Computer Science Deptt.
Computer 143010.00
Books 9977.00
Botany Deptt.
Building 24003.00
Furniture 207252.00
Lav Material 26096.00
Books 19908.00
Invertor 16890.00
Physics Deptt.
Books 22278.00
Laboratory Building 645204.00
Leb Mateial 31414.00
Refrizrator Purchase 16000.00
Almira Purchase 43338.00
Furniture 10165.00
Air Cooler 8491.00
Chemistry Deptt.
Furniture 29094.00
) Lav Material 59986.00
Law Deptt,
Building 700000.00
Furniture 221838.00
Water Cooler 27459.00
Air Cooler 8491.00
Computer Materials 166544.00
Books 254471.00
Biotech Deptt.
Building 5130586.00
Furniture 149225.00
- Lav Material 100084.00
Books 138619.00
Genrator 170000.00
Refrigerator 14600.00
B.Sc. Computer Deptt.
Furniture 104740.00
Books 13617.00
'gnatupf?[ Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya rij Kishore )w
24.12.2523 01:19 — %;1'%;5323 0.

1QAC Coordinator

— T
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Computer Maclilnery 1054645,00
Alr Cooler 26691.00
Wailor Punlfler 6000.00
Alt Gondiflonr 61204,00
Computer Lal 102629.00
Computor App. Dopil )
Computer Matetluls 203521.00
Dooks 8060,00
Motl's. Comnpytor Doptt,
Furniture 15566.00
B.Com, Comp. Donite
Furniture 74766,00
Dooks 19272.00
Alr Coolor 8491,00
Computer Machinery 194498,00
Polltl
Furniture 12070.00
Alr Cooler 5291.00
Computer Malerlale 16630.00
Alr Coolor £491.00
[Furnlture 34798.00
Books 17857.00
Snorts Dopit,
Sports Matorlals 317584.00
Furniture 26200.00
Plastlk Tankl Purchase 18000.00
Llnbrary Doptt,
Furniture 77339.00
Books 948120.00
Alr Cooler 16982.00
Invertor 28756.00
Computer Machinery 77500.00
Bookes 385251.00
Donosit & Advance,
Fixed Deposit in Garha Bank 145915.00
Fixed Deposlt In OBC 5000000.00
Aduset Pool Fund 375000.00
AK Bagarlya 23150.00
NK Sharma 38920.00
Advanco To
Personal Deposit Account 1825068.00
Accumulated Fund Account 300312.00
AF Account 11640.00
Proffesor R.K. Verma 12824.00
RK Verma 400.00
Santogh Saxena
Opening Balance 180251.00
Add:Pald during the year 85000.00 265251.00
Dr. A.S Verma 37237.00
Anoop shrivastav 243559.00
. Kalpana Rekhwar 28500.00
Devendra Kumar Bhadoriya 28500.00
Dr. Mano] Kumar Bhirorlya 40000.00
Anll Kumar Shrivastava 28500.00
Hari 8hanker Kasana 28500.00
Law College(for Bar Coung| &Fgm 1300000.00
Sonu Jaln ¢e 6000.00
(o) ‘o, 0
Anlil Kumar Shukla /% 10000.00 .
é Si gnatu Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya A Brij Kishore /w
24.12.2023 01:19 24.12.2023 0
1QAC Coordinator Principal
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Signatur Verified
Brij Kishore }

24.12.2023 0.
Principal
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JAN BHAGIDARI SAMITI
GOVT. PG, COLLEGE GUNA (M.P.
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT

AS ON 31ST MARCH 2023
unjab National Bank A/c No, 06102191029274
Closing Bank Balance as per Bank Statement 5225208040
Add:Bank Charges debited by bank but not Entered In Cash Book
Date Amount
27.08.2021 118.00
04.09.2021 118.00
27.09.2021 348.62
30.09.2021 236.00
30.09.2021 236.00
30.09.2021 236.00
15.06.2022 55.52
17.06.2022 377.60
04.07.2022 136.43
12.07.2022 2.66
18.07.2022 2.66
26.07.2022 323.44
17.08.2022 118.73
01.09.2022 5.61
06.09.2022 118.73
14.09.2022 2.66
15.09.2022 5.61
30.09.2022 118.73
28.09.2022 194.47
17.10.2022 2.66
19.10.2022 2.66
26.10.2022 : 2.66
02.12.2022 118.00
08.12.2022 472.00
27.01.2022 177.00
09.02.2022 17.70
17.03.2022 17.70 3565.85
Less: Cheque issued but not Presented in Bank
Date Cheque no. Amount
khel pratiyogita ~ 02.03.2022 854325 1700.00
vikshan 2020 02.06.2021 185933 2100.00
_ chitrakoot vikshan 15.06.2022 861050 1500.00
medhavi 01.04.2022 860981 500.00
) ‘ Exam Remunaration {30.09.2022 212954 242250
Makahn Lal 30.09.2022 212954 2303.75
! 16.03.2022 170735 4116.00
25.03.2023 . 170740 84592.00
M 25.03.2023 170741 81000.00 (180234.25)
l \ Balance as Per Cash Book 52075422.00
Signaturf?[ Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore i\f‘;
24.12.2023 01:19 ' %ﬁﬁéﬁ;’”’ 0

IQAC Coordinator
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(all ! YA STHANIA PBARLANDLAN 8AMITI
Clo Qovt, 1P, O, Collage,
A3, Road, Quna (M.I2,)

C " n

NOTES TO ACCOUNTS AS AT 31" MARCH 2023

1. The samiti is a Co-operative soclely which Is Reglslerad under the Co-operative Gaolety
Registration Act, 1973,

2. As per our checking and explanation Caah System of nccounting have heen employed
by the samiti.

3. All financlal figures are reconclled as per books of acoounts as produced by the samifl
before us.

4. Allthe Expenditure & Income has been considered and classified on the basls of records,
documents provided to us and detalls glven lo us,

5. During our audit we adopted the test check method lo check some ltype of {ransaction/
accounts.

6. Samiti does not maintain ledger whereas It Is necessary In double accounting system In
absence of correct ledger all the expenses & Income have been consldered and classlfied
on the basis of cash book.

7. We are not able to classify the other recelpts, samill not provided fo us any evidence
regarding other receipt.

8. During Audit we have found totaling Mistakes In CB accordingly there Is negatlve total of
CB but it has been corrected In audit Report, detall Is attached,

9. Samiti maintain bank account with State bank of Indla Guna which Is common for
Janbhagidari, Law College & Kumbhraj College hence we are unable to reconclle it
balance has been taken as per cash book.'

We Certify to the correct of the above As per qur audit report of even date attached
For SHASHKIYA SNATHKOTTAR MAHA- For RACHIN JAIN & COMPANY
VIDHYALAYA STHANIA PRABHANDHAN Chartergd Accounta
SAMITI g

President Secereatry ‘%52

Ll
Place: Guna b‘f
\)

Date : 07" July 2023

Signatupfgs[ Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya ‘ Brij Kishore "

24.12.2023 01:19

24.12.2023 0.

1QAC Coordinator Principal
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GOVT. POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) 'P/Ac
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in ..
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ /’ Y

Gove PG College, Guna (MP)

PRI PG‘(SOLLE”GE'GUNAM‘"”TH a,
i Madhya Pradesh-473001 Page 1 of 1
e Status Of Budget Distribution (DDO Wise

2022 , DDO: 1303802001 - PRI PG.COLLEGE GUNA , Logged In User: Mr. BRIJKIS
Managed_3 , Report Generated Time: 09/02/2023 15:34:42 , Capital Heads Expenditure

B 1303802001 ( PRI PG.COLLEGE GUNA
- Allotment
e S
2 I -101-9999-9998-13-000-V PENSION 1,11,870.00! 1,11,870.00]
L -115-9999-9998-13-000-V EL 58,93,160.00 58,93,160.00[
2 3 -117-9999-6854-43-000-V NPS 48.,69,875.00 0.00
|4 | 044-2202-03-103-0101-0798-11-001-V PAY 8,40,28,599.00 8,37,77,994.00
Sy SR )44-2202-03-103-0101-0798-11-003-V DA 1,11,96,484.00; 1,11,73,825.00
g 44-2202-03-103-0101-0798-11-005-V TA 25,128.00; 25,128.00
P 7 )44-2202-03-103-0101-0798-11-006-V HRA 11.84,230.00 11,82,189.00!
= )44-2202-03-103-0101-0798-11-008-V OTHER 19,350.00 9,350.00!
44-2202-03-103-0101-0798-21-001-V TA 34,640.00 34,640.00
F | 10 | 044-2202-03-103-0101-0798-22-001-V TELIGRAM 3,000.00 3,000.00!
A 1 E -2202-03-103-0101-0798-22-002-V TELEPHONE 2,92,696.00 2,46,930.00
., 044-2202-03-103-0101-0798-22-003-V | PURCHESH FURNITURE 1,00,000.00 0.00
: ek 044-2202-03-103-0101-0798-22-005-V LIGHT 8.85,723.00 7,00,950.00
L | 14 )44-2202-03-103-0101-0798-22-007-V STATIONERY 28,000.00 28,000.00
) |15 2202-03-103-0101-0798-22-008-V_| OTHER CONTINGENCEY 20,000.00 0.00
I 16 | 044-2202-03-103-0101-0798-34-001-V. M-PURCHASE 41,000.00 21,000.00
Ir 7_| 044-2202-03-103-0101-0798-34-006-V M-CONSUMABLE 51,000.00 20,825.00
| 1 044-2202-03-103-0101-0798-34-009-V M-OTHER 51,000.00 30,430.00
'I 1 044-2202-03-103-0101-0798-42-007-V GRANT 1,15,350.00 1,15,350.00
k | 20 | 044-2202-03-103-0101-5476-41-002-V PKB-GEN 5,60,000.00 5,60,000.00!
f 21 | 044-2202-03-103-0101-6916-41-002-V GKB-GEN 38,65,000.00 38,65,000.00
22 | 044-2202-03-103-0102-5476-41-002-V PKB-ST 10,000.00 10,000.00
| 23 | 044-2202-03-103-0102-6916-41-002-V GKB-ST 30,000.00 30,000.00
24 | 044-2202-03-103-0103-5476-41-002-V PKB-SC 1,45,000.00 1,45,000.00;
| 25 | 044-2202-03-103-0103-6916-41-002-V GKB-SC 9,00,000.00 8,80,000.00
| 26 | 044-2202-03-103-1201-7464-22-013-V | Extemally aided Project 90,000.00 30,000.00|
27 | 044-2202-03-103-1201-7464-51-000-V | Externally aided Project 9,99,996.00 4,99.998.00] ;
03-103-1202-7464-22-013-V RUSHA 28,76,950.00 9,85,000.00| .
)3-103-1202-7464-51-000-V RUSHA 6,49,680.00 3,29,340.00f
)3-104-0101-7043-42-007-V GUEST FACULTY 87,60,000.00; 71,71,817.00] 1
Signatur Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore
24.12.2023 01:19 24.12.2023 0.
Principal

1QAC Coordinator
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GOVT. POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE, GUNA

Affiliated to Jiwaji University, Gwalior (M.P.) I0A
Phone No.: 07542-251641 Email : hegpgcgun@mp.gov.in L
Website : https://pgcollegeguna.in/ /

PRI PG.COLLEGE GUNAGuna,
M adhya Pradesh-473001 Page 1 of1

Status Of Budget Distribution (DDO Wise)

Financial Year. 2023-2033 DDO: 1303202001-PRIPG.COLLEGE GUNA Logged In User: Mr. RAHUL SHARMALAssistant Grade [Il}, Server Mame:
1303802001 ( PRIPG.COLLEGE GUNA}
Sr odrment Surmender Accounted BillsUnder| Remaining Available BCO
No. SR Al Amount Expenditure Process Budget Expenditure Limit
1 | 005-2071401-115-9955-5958-1 3-000-\ =R 12,45 507.00 0.00 12 45 507.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
2 | 044220203-103-01 01079811001 PEY 647,64,164.00 0.00] _ 6,4558039.00 0.00 65,12500] 2282 03,64,090.00
3 | 044-220203-103-0101-0798-11003-V ) 214,28 122.00 0.00 2.1425122.00 0.00 0.00 85,02,71,842.00
4 | 044-2202-03-103-0101-0793-11-005V TA 18778.00 0.00 18778.00 0.00 0.00 1,48.244.00
5 | 044-220203-103-0101-0798-1 1008V HRA 5,57 262.00 0.00 9 57 2682.00 0.00 0.00 21,31,373.00
6 | 044-220203-103-0101 079811008V OTHER 10,500.00 0.00 10,800.00 0.00 0.00 50,33,381.00
7 | 044-220203-103-0101-0782-11-000-V MEDICAL 46,825.00 0.00 46,825.00 0.00 0.00 25,002.00
2 | 044-2202-03-103-0101-0792-21-001-V TA 2,55 330.00 0.00 1,19,420.00 0.00 1,35,400.00 14,60,124.00
9 | 044-220203-103-0101 079322001V TELIGRAM 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,665.00
10 | 044-220203-103-01010798-22002-V TELEPHONE 3,19,561.00 0.00 2,59 514.00 0.00 559,547.00 123.00
11 | 044-220203-103-0101 079322005V LIGHT 10,53,032.00 0.00 9,75, 452.00 0.00 77,540.00 2428 061.00
12 [ 044-2202-03-103-0101-0788-22-007-V | STATICNERY 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 17,594.00
13 [0442202-03-103-0101-0798-34-001-V | M-PURCHASE 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,75,995.00
14 | 044-220203-103-0101 0793-34-008-V | MOONSUMABLE 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,75,5595.00
15 | 044-2202403-103-0101 0793834008V MOTHER 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,75,995.00
16 [ 0442202-03-103-0101-5476-41-002-W FKE-GEM 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 44 523.00
17 {044 2202-03-103-0101-5765-51-000-V | Prygshalz unmyen 5,00,000.00 290.00 4599.110.00 0.00 0.00 1,67,43,700.00
18 | 044-220203-103-0101-8915-31-002-V | CAREAR MELA 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 38,800.00
19 | 044-2202403-103-01015516-41002-V GHE-GEN 44 40,000.00 0.00 44 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 | 044-2202403-103-0101-5545-33-001-\ | BUILDING REFAIR 7,58,000.00( 2 58 110.00 459 850.00 0.00 0.00 23,445.00
21 | 044-2202-03-103-0102-4699-51-000-V | Proygshala unryan | 22,34,560.00 0.00 12,30,284.00 0.00] 10,04276.00 3,34,35,583.00
22 | 044-2202-03-103-0103-5476-41-002-V PKE-5C 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
23 | 044-2202403-103-0103-55168-41002-V GHE-SC 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,95 14 500.00
24 | 044-2202-03-103-0102-5545-33-001-V | BUILCING REFAIR 2,58,000.00( 2 58 000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,710.00
25 | 044-220203-103-0103-4659-51-000- | Proygshala unmyan 64 61 485.00 0.00 35,78,141.00 0.00 28,83,344.00 2,80,31,378.00
26 | 044-2202-03-103-0103-5476-41-002-V PKE-5C 1,60,000.00 0.00 1,60,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00
27 | 044-2202403-103-01 035516841002V GHB-SC 10,55,000.00 0.00 10,55,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,27,15,500.00
28 | 044-220203-103-1201 -7 45422013V RUSHA 5,57 548.00 0.00 288 774.00 0.00 288 77400 4,43 875.00
29 | 044-2202-03-103-1202-7454-51000-V RUSHA 15,43,554.00 0.00 9,43,550.00 0.00 5,99,974.00 37,45,261.00
30 [044220203-103-1203 746422013V RUSHA 5,07,543.00 0.00 282774.00 0.00 29377400 91,52 463.00
31 | 044-2202-03-103-1203-7454-51 000V RUSHA 4 47 600.00 0.00 1,55,000.00 0.00 292 500.00 591,52 463.00
33 | 0442202-03-104-0101-704342-007-V | GUEST FACULTY | 1,41,15,000.00 0.00] _1,11,01,500.00 0.00]  30,13,500.00 281,35,225.00
34 | 044-220203-104-0102-7 043 -42-007-\ | GUEST FACLLTY 10,48,500.00 0.00 10,48,500.00 0.00 0.00 87,38,860.00
SgnaIuE?E[o Verified
Niranjan Shrotriya Brij Kishore )’W
24.12.2023 01:19 24.12.2023 0
IQAC Coordinator Principal
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